JOHN S. KENDALL CENTER FOR ENGAGED LEARNING

Y L

NEW FACULTY ORIENTATION DAY

HERITAGE ROOM, JOHNSON STUDENT UNION

TUESDAY, AUGUST 31, 2021

Campus Tour

Group A

12:15  Carlson Administration Bldg
12:50  Johnson Student Union

1:25 Lund Center; Campus Safety

Group B

12:15  Johnson Student Union
12:50  Lund Center; Campus Safety
1:25 Carlson Administration Bldg

Group C

12:15  Lund Center; Campus Safety
12:50 Carlson Administration Bldg
1:25 Johnson Student Union

Offices in each location:

Carlson Administration Building
Registrar (Deann Schloesser)
Human Resources

Grants Office

Finance

Provost and President’s Office

Student Union / Alumni Hall
Bookmark

Health Services

Information Desk

Marketplace

St. Peter, Heritage, and Konfersrum
Mail & Print Services

Career Center

Admissions

Student Accounts/Financial Aid Office
Center for Inclusive Excellence
Post Office

Hillstrom Museum

Dean of Students

Student Activities

Counseling

Lund Center and Campus Safety

Locker, Weight & Cardio Rooms

Pool w/ Sauna and Whirlpool
Racquetball and Basketball

Courts Indoor Track

Campus Safety
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8:30 a.m.

8:45 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:00 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:10 a.m.

11:20 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:15 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

3:50 p.m.

Arrive and Social Time
beverages, fruit, pastries

Welcome and Overview of the Day
Dave Stamps, KCEL Faculty Associate for New Faculty Programming

Kendall Center Overview and Introduction of Academic Deans
Ruth Lin, Director of the John S. Kendall Center for Engaged Learning

Workshop #1 Syllabi and Honor Code
Valerie Banschbach, Associate Provost and Dean of Sciences & Education
Elizabeth Kubek, Associate Provost and Dean of Arts & Humanities

Break

Workshop #2 Moodle (LMS) and GTS Introduction
Marni Dunning, Associate Director for Institutional Services in GTS

Break

Discussion and Lunch with Faculty

Kate Knutson, 2020 Carlson Teaching Award Recipient

Phil Bryant, 2021 Carlson Teaching Award Recipient
Maddalena Marinari, 2021 Faculty Scholarship Award Recipient
Siri Erickson, Chaplain of the College

Campus Tour of Essential Offices
Human Resources Presentation

Q&A with Members of the Faculty Mentoring Panel

Josh Brown, Scott Bur, Sean Cobb, Jeff Dahlseid, Lisa Dembouski, Glenn
Kranking, Carlos Mejia, Kjerstin Moody, Amy Vizenor, and Phil Voight
Break

Introductions of the Kendall Center Faculty Associates

Pamela Conners, Patricia English, Martin Lang, Dan Moos, Dave Stamps, and Esther Wang

4:00 p.m.

Reception and Evaluation of the Day
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